

NOTICE OF GATHERING CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023 1:00PM – 3:00PM

FOND DU LAC COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FOND DU LAC COUNTY DISPATCH CENTER 63 WESTERN AVENUE FOND DU LAC WI

Due to a possibility of a quorum, let it be noticed that all or some members of the City of Waupun Common Council may attend the Fond Du Lac County Dispatch recognition event, hosted by Fond Du Lac County Communications and Emergency Management, due to National Public Telecommunications Week April 9-15, 2023.

This event will be held on Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 1:00pm, located in the Fond Du Lac County Sheriff building, 63 Western Avenue, Fond Du Lac.

No action will be taken.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.